

## Jammu & Kashmir Infrastructure Development Finance Corporation Ltd.

(A Government of Jammu and Kashmir Undertaking)

Subject:

Review meeting with Jal Shakti Department regarding Languishing

Projects.

A review meeting is scheduled to be held under the chairmanship of Financial Commissioner, Finance Department / Chairman & Managing Director, JKIDFC in his office chamber at 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar at 11:00 am on Wednesday, 8<sup>th</sup> of July, 2020 regarding Languishing projects of the Jal Shakti Department approved for funding under JKIDFC.

The undersigned is directed to request the following officers to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting on said date/time and venue:

- Commissioner Secretary to Government, Jal Shakti Department.
- Executive Director, JKIDFC.
- Director Finance (PIA), Jal Shakti Department.
- 4. Director Finance, JKIDFC

(Shafat Yehya)

General Manager,

No: JKIDFC/2020/IT/Sgr/69/Q.

Dated: 6./07/2020

Copy to the:

- Executive Director, JKIDFC for information.
- 2. Director Finance, JKIDFC for information.
- Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department for kind information of the Financial Commissioner.
- 4. Project Manager, JKIDFC for information.
- 5. System Engineers, JKIDFC for information.
- 6. Office Record (w2sc)